

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Effective June 26, 2023

Infant to Preschool Programs	5 day rate	4 day rate	3 day rate	2 day rate
Infants (to 12 months)	\$277	\$244	\$188	\$134
Young Toddlers (12 – 23 months)	\$265	\$233	\$182	\$125
Toddlers (24 – 35 months)	\$254	\$222	\$174	\$119
Preschool (36+ months)*	\$224	\$199	\$155	\$110

^{*}To be eligible for preschool rate, child must be potty trained and in a preschool classroom.

Regular rates are charged for all weeks, regardless of attendance.

School-Age Program	5 day rate	4 day rate	3 day rate	2 day rate
Kindergarten	\$216	\$190	\$149	\$104
School Age	\$190	\$164	\$130	\$94
Before School (grades K-6)	\$70	Per week	\$14	Per day
After school (grades K-6)	\$75	Per week	\$16	Per day
Early release or delayed openings	\$16	Per occurrence		

Regular rates are charged for all weeks, regardless of attendance.

No-School Days: Sign-up sheets will be posted and parents will need to sign up their child(ren) to attend during no school days and vacation weeks. In addition to the regular rate, which all children contracted to attend will be charged, additional charges will be made to ledgers based on sign up, regardless of attendance, for the extra hours requested. A surcharge of \$5/day will be applied if you do not sign up your child, and he/she does attend. The daily rate applies, less any amount already charged for before/after school.

Additional Charges

Registration: \$40 per child, Annual re-enrollment: \$20 per child

Deposit: The first week's tuition is due with the registration forms. If you do not enroll and you give four weeks' notice, your

deposit will be fully refunded. Half will be returned with two weeks' notice.

Late pickup: \$20 charge when a child is picked up 15 minutes or less after closing, \$40 for longer than 15 minutes.

Late payment: 10% of balance due

Tenth hour of care: \$9 per hour when contracted, \$12 per hour when not contracted

Failure to sign child in or out: \$2 per incident per child Insufficient funds: \$20 per check or debit card transaction Convenience fee: 2.75% when paying by debit or credit card

Drop-in Rates: Infants: \$67/day, Young Toddlers: \$63/day, Toddlers: \$60/day, Preschool: \$55/day, Kindergarten: \$52/day,

School Age: \$47/day

Payment: Please refer to the payment policy section of the Family Handbook.

Snow days: If the Center is closed due to weather, no credit will be given for the first two days. Subsequent days will be credited.

Discounts: Sibling discount: 10% for each child enrolled after the first, if enrolled at least 3 full days

Scholarships: Available for parents who are working or actively seeking employment. Ask the enrollment specialist for an application.

Referrals: The Referral Incentive Program awards a referring Children's Center family with a \$500 tuition credit for referring a teacher (or assistant). The award is payable after the new hire successfully completes 90 days of employment.

R:\Shannon\Rate Sheets\2023 2024 rate sheet.docx

^{*}The Magic Moments Preschool program at the Lakes Region Technology Center has a separate tuition and fee schedule.